Mer i t ek  Elect r on ics Cor por at i on  |  www.meritekusa.com Rev. 1a 03/05/21
Ch ip  Fer r i t e  Bead
AEC- Q2 0 0  Ty pe
SI M03-M33 Series
FEATURE
• Operating temperature: -55ºC ~ +150ºC (Including self-temperature rise)
• Monolithic Inorganic Material Construction
• Closed Magnetic Circuit Avoids Crosstalk

AEC- Q2 0 0  Ty pe
SI M03-M33 Series
ELECTRI CAL CHARACTERI STI CS
Size Part Number
Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance
(%)
DCR
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA) Max
Thickness
(mm)
0603
SIM03300YA70M33 30 ±25%  0.20 700 0.80±0.15
SIM03600YA70M33 60 ±25%  0.20 700 0.80±0.15
SIM03121YA60M33 120 ±25%  0.25 600 0.80±0.15
SIM03151YA60M33 150 ±25%  0.25 600 0.80±0.15
SIM03221YA55M33 220 ±25%  0.30 550 0.80±0.15
SIM03301YA50M33 300 ±25%  0.35 500 0.80±0.15
SIM03471YA35M33 470 ±25%  0.45 350 0.80±0.15
SIM03601YA35M33 600 ±25%  0.50 350 0.80±0.15
SIM03102YA20M33 1000 ±25%  0.70 200 0.80±0.15
SIM03152YA20M33 1500 ±25%  1.00 200 0.80±0.15
SIM03202YA15M33 2000 ±25%  1.20 150 0.80±0.15
SIM03100YA70M33 10 ±25%  0.20 700 0.80±0.15
SIM03300YA60M33 30 ±25%  0.25 600 0.80±0.15
SIM03600YA60M33 60 ±25%  0.30 600 0.80±0.15
SIM03121YA30M33 120 ±25%  0.40 300 0.80±0.15
SIM03221YA25M33 220 ±25%  0.60 250 0.80±0.15
SIM03301YA20M33 300 ±25%  0.80 200 0.80±0.15
Notes: 1. Test Frequency: 100MHz; 2. Rated Current based on Temperature Rise Test
CHARI CTERI STI C CURVES
   SIM03300YA70M33   SIM03600YA70M33
Im